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SKILV CUP VAL DI FASSA

DAY2
WOMEN'S GIANT SLSLOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE BIANCHI Matteo Adriano (ITA)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE BRODIN Magnus (SWE)
START REFEREE GERMANE Ulla (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERE Aina (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cloudy
SNOW Packed
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 0.0 °C

FINISH : 2.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

GASUNA Lelde (LAT)
- A - UNDERHILL Bradshaw (USA)
- B - JENNINGS Emily (GBR)
- C - HOLMES Charlotte (GBR)
- D - REISER Rosa (GER)

FIRSTBROOK Leslie (CAN)
- A - UNDERHILL Bradshaw (USA)
- B - JENNINGS Emily (GBR)
- C - HOLMES Charlotte (GBR)
- D - REISER Rosa (GER)

COURSE Aloch Muro Aloch Muro
START 1640 m 1640 m
FINISH 1365 m 1365 m
DROP 275 m 275 m
HOMOLOGATION 15202/12/23 15202/12/23
GATES 40 37
DIRECTIONS 37 35
STARTING TIME 09:30 12:00

LIST n°1326     APPLIED PENALTY: 23.00               CALCULATED PENALTY: 19.47 F = 1010
Number of competitors: 33, Number of NSA: 14

TIMING.LV dzintars@ski.lvTIMING.LV dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

19.01.2026  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 6205  /  19.01.2026 at 13:12  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

  Women  

1 5 516618 BAUMANN Lara SUI 2001 U30 51.44 (2) 52.49 (1) 1:43.93 23.00

2 13 6295096 FANTI Francesca ITA 1999 U30 51.33 (1) 53.07 (5) 1:44.40 0.47 27.57

3 15 6297622 D ANTONIO Giada ITA 2009 U18 52.29 (7) 52.68 (2) 1:44.97 1.04 33.11

4 7 6296075 SOLA Beatrice ITA 2003 U30 51.60 (3) 53.40 (9) 1:45.00 1.07 33.40

5 3 516744 ZURBRIGGEN Anina BUL 2003 U30 51.92 (6) 53.70 (11) 1:45.62 1.69 39.42

6 14 6296281 MONDINELLI Emilia ITA 2004 U30 52.83 (13) 52.92 (3) 1:45.75 1.82 40.69

7 10 108718 ST-PIERRE Simone CAN 2005 U21 52.34 (8) 53.42 (10) 1:45.76 1.83 40.78

7 6 6296666 PARRAVICINI Sofia ITA 2005 U21 52.41 (9) 53.35 (7) 1:45.76 1.83 40.78

9 8 6537250 KEANE Kaitlin USA 2004 U30 52.87 (14) 52.94 (4) 1:45.81 1.88 41.27

10 2 6296409 TOJA Maria ITA 2004 U30 51.82 (4) 54.09 (12) 1:45.91 1.98 42.24

11 19 355065 BUEHLER Christina LIE 2003 U30 53.33 (17) 53.38 (8) 1:46.71 2.78 50.02

12 17 6297425 MOBIGLIA Dorotea ITA 2008 U18 54.10 (20) 53.20 (6) 1:47.30 3.37 55.75

13 4 6296567 SEMPREBON Francesca ITA 2005 U21 52.97 (15) 54.48 (15) 1:47.45 3.52 57.21

14 24 465171 MOLDOVAN Sofia Maria ROU 2008 U18 53.36 (18) 54.43 (14) 1:47.79 3.86 60.51

15 23 496577 GARITANO ITURBE June ESP 2004 U30 53.86 (19) 54.22 (13) 1:48.08 4.15 63.33

16 27 285022 VARICH Varvara ISR 2008 U18 55.09 (22) 54.94 (16) 1:50.03 6.10 82.28

17 31 6538134 STERN-PRE Zoe USA 2008 U18 56.42 (24) 57.66 (18) 1:54.08 10.15 121.64

18 30 496811 SAINZ PUENTE Paola ESP 2009 U18 57.36 (26) 57.33 (17) 1:54.69 10.76 127.57

19 32 225944 GILLON Alice GBR 2009 U18 57.41 (27) 57.96 (19) 1:55.37 11.44 134.17

20 28 6538176 BLIX Sophie USA 2008 U18 58.05 (28) 58.57 (20) 1:56.62 12.69 146.32

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (5)

12 108668 BOURGEOIS Amelie CAN 2005 U21

18 6538026 GUGGENHEIMER Emma USA 2007 U21

20 675061 SKOROKHODOVA Alexandra KAZ 2006 U21
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE BIANCHI Matteo Adriano (ITA)
CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE BRODIN Magnus (SWE)
START REFEREE GERMANE Ulla (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERE Aina (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cloudy
SNOW Packed
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 0.0 °C

FINISH : 2.0 °C

Run 1 Run 2

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

GASUNA Lelde (LAT)
- A - UNDERHILL Bradshaw (USA)
- B - JENNINGS Emily (GBR)
- C - HOLMES Charlotte (GBR)
- D - REISER Rosa (GER)

FIRSTBROOK Leslie (CAN)
- A - UNDERHILL Bradshaw (USA)
- B - JENNINGS Emily (GBR)
- C - HOLMES Charlotte (GBR)
- D - REISER Rosa (GER)

COURSE Aloch Muro Aloch Muro
START 1640 m 1640 m
FINISH 1365 m 1365 m
DROP 275 m 275 m
HOMOLOGATION 15202/12/23 15202/12/23
GATES 40 37
DIRECTIONS 37 35
STARTING TIME 09:30 12:00

LIST n°1326     APPLIED PENALTY: 23.00               CALCULATED PENALTY: 19.47 F = 1010
Number of competitors: 33, Number of NSA: 14
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SKILV CUP VAL DI FASSA

DAY2

WOMEN'S GIANT SLSLOM

OFFICIAL RESULTS

TIMING.LV dzintars@ski.lvTIMING.LV dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

19.01.2026  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 6205  /  19.01.2026 at 13:12  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap Points

21 6297057 GOTTARDI Camilla ITA 2007 U21

26 496669 TERREN PASCUAL Martina ESP 2006 U21

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

33 745023 TYAPAEVA Taisiya ARM 2009 U18 56.95

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (7)

1 108642 GIESBRECHT Kendra CAN 2005 U21 52.59

9 108679 MARTIN Estelle CAN 2005 U21 51.84

11 6295186 PLATINO Elisa ITA 1999 U30 52.52

16 45497 HEAYDON Phoebe AUS 2005 U21 53.15

22 516795 WASER Jasmin SUI 2004 U30 54.47

25 6537702 ROTH Noelle USA 2006 U21 52.79

29 35370 FERNANDEZ CASTRO Milagros ARG 2009 U18 55.79
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SKILV CUP VAL DI FASSA

DAY2
WOMEN'S GIANT SLSLOM

PENALTY CALCULATION

TIMING.LV dzintars@ski.lvTIMING.LV dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

19.01.2026  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 6205  /  19.01.2026 at 13:14  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year List points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 5 516618 BAUMANN Lara SUI 2001 26.04 26.04 0.00

2 13 6295096 FANTI Francesca ITA 1999 20.00 20.00 4.57

3 15 6297622 D ANTONIO Giada ITA 2009 33.43 - -

4 7 6296075 SOLA Beatrice ITA 2003 31.86 - -

5 3 516744 ZURBRIGGEN Anina BUL 2003 26.86 26.86 16.42

6 14 6296281 MONDINELLI Emilia ITA 2004 33.11 - -

7 10 108718 ST-PIERRE Simone CAN 2005 35.40 - -

7 6 6296666 PARRAVICINI Sofia ITA 2005 30.23 30.23 17.78

9 8 6537250 KEANE Kaitlin USA 2004 33.74 - -

10 2 6296409 TOJA Maria ITA 2004 29.54 29.54 19.24

  

Best 5 at start

2 13 6295096 FANTI Francesca ITA 1999 20.00

DNF 11 6295186 PLATINO Elisa ITA 1999 20.43

1 5 516618 BAUMANN Lara SUI 2001 26.04

13 4 6296567 SEMPREBON Francesca ITA 2005 26.67

5 3 516744 ZURBRIGGEN Anina BUL 2003 26.86

 (DNF: Did Not Finish, DSQ: Disqualified)

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 120.00

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 132.67

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 58.01

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 194.66 / 10 19.47

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty (19.47) 23.00

  

Timing
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SKILV CUP VAL DI FASSA

DAY2
WOMEN'S GIANT SLSLOM

RESULTS RUN 1

TIMING.LV dzintars@ski.lvTIMING.LV dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

19.01.2026  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 6205  /  19.01.2026 at 10:47  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 13 6295096 FANTI Francesca ITA 1999 30.78 (1) 51.33

2 5 516618 BAUMANN Lara SUI 2001 31.06 (4) 51.44 0.11

3 7 6296075 SOLA Beatrice ITA 2003 30.86 (2) 51.60 0.27

4 2 6296409 TOJA Maria ITA 2004 31.26 (6) 13.05 (3) 44.31 (3) 7.51 (1) 51.82 0.49

5 9 108679 MARTIN Estelle CAN 2005 31.21 (5) 12.99 (2) 44.20 (1) 7.64 (6) 51.84 0.51

6 3 516744 ZURBRIGGEN Anina BUL 2003 30.99 (3) 13.25 (8) 44.24 (2) 7.68 (8) 51.92 0.59

7 15 6297622 D ANTONIO Giada ITA 2009 31.55 (8) 13.16 (4) 44.71 (5) 7.58 (4) 52.29 0.96

8 10 108718 ST-PIERRE Simone CAN 2005 31.68 (10) 12.95 (1) 44.63 (4) 7.71 (10) 52.34 1.01

9 6 6296666 PARRAVICINI Sofia ITA 2005 31.56 (9) 13.17 (5) 44.73 (6) 7.68 (8) 52.41 1.08

10 11 6295186 PLATINO Elisa ITA 1999 31.47 (7) 52.52 1.19

11 1 108642 GIESBRECHT Kendra CAN 2005 31.79 (12) 13.23 (7) 45.02 (7) 7.57 (2) 52.59 1.26

12 25 6537702 ROTH Noelle USA 2006 31.76 (11) 13.32 (10) 45.08 (8) 7.71 (10) 52.79 1.46

13 14 6296281 MONDINELLI Emilia ITA 2004 31.97 (14) 13.25 (8) 45.22 (9) 7.61 (5) 52.83 1.50

14 8 6537250 KEANE Kaitlin USA 2004 32.12 (15) 52.87 1.54

15 4 6296567 SEMPREBON Francesca ITA 2005 31.88 (13) 13.52 (12) 45.40 (10) 7.57 (2) 52.97 1.64

16 16 45497 HEAYDON Phoebe AUS 2005 32.18 (16) 13.22 (6) 45.40 (10) 7.75 (14) 53.15 1.82

17 19 355065 BUEHLER Christina LIE 2003 32.22 (18) 13.40 (11) 45.62 (12) 7.71 (10) 53.33 2.00

18 24 465171 MOLDOVAN Sofia Maria ROU 2008 32.21 (17) 53.36 2.03

19 23 496577 GARITANO ITURBE June ESP 2004 32.40 (19) 13.73 (13) 46.13 (13) 7.73 (13) 53.86 2.53

20 17 6297425 MOBIGLIA Dorotea ITA 2008 32.44 (20) 14.01 (16) 46.45 (14) 7.65 (7) 54.10 2.77

21 22 516795 WASER Jasmin SUI 2004 32.48 (21) 14.06 (17) 46.54 (15) 7.93 (16) 54.47 3.14

22 27 285022 VARICH Varvara ISR 2008 33.28 (22) 13.89 (14) 47.17 (16) 7.92 (15) 55.09 3.76

23 29 35370 FERNANDEZ CASTRO Milagros ARG 2009 33.56 (23) 13.98 (15) 47.54 (17) 8.25 (19) 55.79 4.46

24 31 6538134 STERN-PRE Zoe USA 2008 34.22 (25) 56.42 5.09

25 33 745023 TYAPAEVA Taisiya ARM 2009 34.32 (26) 14.48 (18) 48.80 (18) 8.15 (18) 56.95 5.62

26 30 496811 SAINZ PUENTE Paola ESP 2009 34.79 (27) 14.50 (19) 49.29 (20) 8.07 (17) 57.36 6.03

27 32 225944 GILLON Alice GBR 2009 33.87 (24) 15.09 (21) 48.96 (19) 8.45 (21) 57.41 6.08

28 28 6538176 BLIX Sophie USA 2008 35.18 (28) 14.61 (20) 49.79 (21) 8.26 (20) 58.05 6.72
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SKILV CUP VAL DI FASSA

DAY2
WOMEN'S GIANT SLSLOM

RESULTS RUN 2

TIMING.LV dzintars@ski.lvTIMING.LV dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 12.1.15

19.01.2026  /  Pozza di Fassa (ITA)  /  Latvian Ski Federation 6205  /  19.01.2026 at 13:12  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS ID Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women  

1 5 516618 BAUMANN Lara SUI 2001 30.98 (2) 12.54 (4) 43.52 (1) 8.97 (1) 52.49

2 15 6297622 D ANTONIO Giada ITA 2009 30.88 (1) 12.65 (7) 43.53 (2) 9.15 (5) 52.68 0.19

3 14 6296281 MONDINELLI Emilia ITA 2004 31.13 (3) 12.71 (10) 43.84 (4) 9.08 (3) 52.92 0.43

4 8 6537250 KEANE Kaitlin USA 2004 31.32 (5) 12.47 (2) 43.79 (3) 9.15 (5) 52.94 0.45

5 13 6295096 FANTI Francesca ITA 1999 31.37 (6) 12.65 (7) 44.02 (5) 9.05 (2) 53.07 0.58

6 17 6297425 MOBIGLIA Dorotea ITA 2008 31.50 (8) 12.61 (6) 44.11 (9) 9.09 (4) 53.20 0.71

7 6 6296666 PARRAVICINI Sofia ITA 2005 31.68 (10) 12.49 (3) 44.17 (10) 9.18 (7) 53.35 0.86

8 19 355065 BUEHLER Christina LIE 2003 31.52 (9) 12.57 (5) 44.09 (8) 9.29 (10) 53.38 0.89

9 7 6296075 SOLA Beatrice ITA 2003 31.28 (4) 12.78 (11) 44.06 (6) 9.34 (14) 53.40 0.91

10 10 108718 ST-PIERRE Simone CAN 2005 31.76 (11) 12.32 (1) 44.08 (7) 9.34 (14) 53.42 0.93

11 3 516744 ZURBRIGGEN Anina BUL 2003 31.46 (7) 12.91 (13) 44.37 (11) 9.33 (13) 53.70 1.21

12 2 6296409 TOJA Maria ITA 2004 32.22 (15) 12.66 (9) 44.88 (12) 9.21 (8) 54.09 1.60

13 23 496577 GARITANO ITURBE June ESP 2004 31.99 (12) 12.92 (14) 44.91 (14) 9.31 (11) 54.22 1.73

14 24 465171 MOLDOVAN Sofia Maria ROU 2008 32.03 (13) 12.86 (12) 44.89 (13) 9.54 (16) 54.43 1.94

15 4 6296567 SEMPREBON Francesca ITA 2005 32.19 (14) 12.98 (15) 45.17 (15) 9.31 (11) 54.48 1.99

16 27 285022 VARICH Varvara ISR 2008 32.53 (16) 13.19 (16) 45.72 (16) 9.22 (9) 54.94 2.45

17 30 496811 SAINZ PUENTE Paola ESP 2009 33.71 (18) 13.44 (18) 47.15 (17) 10.18 (20) 57.33 4.84

18 31 6538134 STERN-PRE Zoe USA 2008 34.35 (19) 13.43 (17) 47.78 (18) 9.88 (17) 57.66 5.17

19 32 225944 GILLON Alice GBR 2009 33.68 (17) 14.39 (20) 48.07 (19) 9.89 (18) 57.96 5.47

20 28 6538176 BLIX Sophie USA 2008 34.59 (20) 13.85 (19) 48.44 (20) 10.13 (19) 58.57 6.08


